FORM PTO-1618A Expires 083099 OMB 0851-0927	U.S. Department of Commerce Periont and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type					
Submission Type New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month 243 145				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name CookTek, Inc. 05 03 2001					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Illinois				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name CookTek, LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	810 W. Washington Blvd.				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Chicago	Illinois 50607				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership essignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
X Other Limited Liability Com	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Illinois				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				
Stable burden superior for this collection of information is estimated to average	appreximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
Public Eurden reporting for this collection of information is self-neted to average gethering the date needed to emplate the Caver Sheet. Send comments regard D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Man.	OFFICE USE ONLY respreximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be received, including time for reviewing the document and ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weehington, agement and Budget, Paparwork Reduction Project (0061-0027), Weahington, D.C. 20503. See OMB insert Practice. On Not Selto REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS led with required Cover sheet(s) Information to: def with required Cover sheet(s) Information to: dermarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0332

700005205

				
FORM PTO- Expired 08/30/09 OMB 0861-0027		Page 2	U.S. Copartment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (314) 878-0440				
Name		Grace J. Fishel		
Address (line 1)		11970 Borman Drive		
Address (line 2)	Suite 220			
Address (line 3)		St. Louis, MO 63146		
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
			on Number(s)	
75/492,16	iemark Application Number(s)) Registration	on redimber(e)	
73/492, 10				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1090				
		thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized; as indicated herein.				
	Grace J. Fishel	Mace at will	May 7, 2001	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COOKTEK, INC., a Illinois corporation, having its principal offices at 810 W. Washington Blvd., Chicago, Illinois 60607, has intended to use the mark SMARTPAK in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned Serial No. 75/492,164, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under \$\$1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark in the aboveidentified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. \$1060;

WHEREAS, COOKTEK, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 810 W. Washington Blvd., Chicago, Illinois 60607, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said COOKTEK, INC. does hereby assign to said COOKTEK, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the trademark SMARTPAK and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

Signed at Chicago, Illinois, this 3 day of MAM, 2001

By Robert E. Wolters, Fr

Title: President

State of Illinois)
(County of Cook)

On this 3'd day of Vay, 2001, personally appeared Robert E. Wolters, Jr., to me known and known to me to be a President of CookTek, Inc., the assignor above named, and

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0334

acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Kathler Kelly Notary Public &

My commission expires: $\psi | \mathcal{B} | \mathcal{O} \mathcal{D}$ (Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN KELLY
NOTANY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/02

2

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0335